Anti-Surge Thick Film Chip Resistors NRCPS Series
1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
FEATURES
• EXCELLENT ANTI-SURGE & ANTI-SULFUR CHARACTERISTICS
• AEC-Q200 QUALIFIED
• RATED POWER UPGRADE IN SMALLER PACKAGE SIZE
• AVAILABLE IN ±0.5% (D) TOLERANCE

Maximum Working Voltage (see Note *1 above) or Maximum Over-
              load Voltage as specified in the table whichever is lower
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (E-24 VALUES)
NRCPS  06  J  104   TR  Q  Y  F
RoHS Compliant
Q = AEC-Q200 qualified
Tape & Reel Packaging
Resistance Code: First 2 figures are significant,
3rd digit is the multiplier, “R”
indicates a decimal point.
Tolerance Code: J=5%
Size: 06=0603, 10=0805, 12=1206, 25=1210
Series
"Y" denotes suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (E-96 VALUES)
NRCPS  06  F  1151  TR   Q  Y   F
RoHS compliant
Q = AEC Q-200 Qualified
Tape & Reel Packaging
Resistance Code: First 3 figures are significant,
4th digit is the multiplier, “R”
indicates a decimal point.
Tolerance Code: D=0.5%, F=1%
Size: 06=0603, 10=0805, 12=1206, 25=1210
             Series
"Y" denotes suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
Anti-Surge Thick Film Chip Resistors NRCPS Series
2 NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Type EIA Size L W H P1 P2
NRCPS06 0603 1.60 ± 0.10 0.80 +0.15/-0.05 0.45 ± 0.10 0.30 ± 0.10 0.25 ± 0.10
NRCPS10 0805 2.00 ± 0.10 1.25 ± 0.10 0.55 ± 0.10 0.40 ± 0.20 0.30 ± 0.20
NRCPS12 1206 3.10 ± 0.10 1.60 ± 0.15 0.55 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.25 0.40 ± 0.25
NRCPS25 1210 3.10 ± 0.15 2.50 ± 0.15 0.55 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.25 0.40 ± 0.25
COMPONENT DIMENSIONS (mm)
COMPONENT MARKING EXAMPLES (0805, 1206 & 1210 Sizes)
No Marking on 0603 Size E-96 Values
1% AND 5% TOLERANCE E-24 VALUES 0.5% & 1% TOLERANCE E-96 VALUES
103
Value: 10KΩ Value: 562KΩ
E-24 E-96
100 100 102 105 107
110 110 113 115 118
120 121 124 127 130
130 133 137 140 143
150 147 150 154 158
160 162 165 169 174
180 178 182 187 191
200 196 200 205 210
220 215 221 226 232
240 237 243 249 255
270 261 267 274 280
300 287 294 301 309
330 316 324 332 340
360 348 357 365 374
390 383 392 402 412
430 422 432 442 453
470 464 475 487 499
510 511 523 536 549
560 562 576 590 604
620 619 634 649 665
680 681 698 715 732
750 750 768 787 806
820 825 845 866 887
910 909 931 953 976
E-24 AND E-96 STANDARD VALUES
5623
0603, 0805, 1206 & 1210 Sizes 0805, 1206 & 1210 Sizes
Anti-Surge Thick Film Chip Resistors NRCPS Series
3 NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
No. Item Main Material
1 Substrate Alumina
2 Resistor Thick Film RuO2
3 Protective Coating Glass
4 Protective Coating Resin
5 Bottom Terminal Thick Film Ag
6 Upper Terminal 1 Thick Film Ag-Pd
7 Upper Terminal 2 Thick Film Ag
8 Side Terminal Thin Film NiCr
9 Terminal Plating 1st (Ni)
10 Terminal Plating 2nd (100% Sn)
CONSTRUCTION
3267 94